
Portland State (1-1) -vs- Marshall (1-0)
2/10/2023 at Leesburg, Fla. (Sleepy Hollow)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sydney Nester (1-0)
Loss: NAKOA-CHUNG, Sherrei (0-1)
HBP: ROSE, Bailey, GAONA, Marisol
PB: Emily Allen
 
Start:    Time: 1:55   Attendance: 205   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Portland State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 2
Marshall 0 0 0 5 1 2 X 8 10 2

Portland State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
THOMPSON, Maddie 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
JOHANSEN, Emily 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
RIGGENBACH, Logan lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
MARTINEZ, Natalia 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
BABBITT, Ellie rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
DEAN, Olivia ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
NAKOA-CHUNG, Sherrei dh/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
NOLAND, Bailee c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
CEPEDA, Alexa cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    LOPEZ, Paetynn cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROSE, Bailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GAONA, Marisol p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FROST, Allicitie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 5 0 0 8 6

E: THOMPSON, Maddie (1); NOLAND, Bailee (1)

Marshall 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sydney Bickel ss 3 2 2 0 1 0 2
Alex Coleman lf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Aaliyah Crews lf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Grace Chelemen cf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Autumn Owen 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Erica Holt 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bub Feringa dh 3 0 2 2 1 0 2
    Brooklyn Ulrich dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Allen c 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Lauren Love rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Camryn Michallas 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Bri Godfrey 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Sydney Nester p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 8 10 7 4 1 8

2B: Grace Chelemen (1); Camryn Michallas (1)
SH: Lauren Love (1); Camryn Michallas (1)
SB: Sydney Bickel (1)
HBP: Autumn Owen (1); Lauren Love (1)
E: Emily Allen (1); Camryn Michallas (1)

Portland State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ROSE, Bailey 3.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 10 13 4 4 40
NAKOA-CHUNG, Sherrei (L, 0-1) 0.2 1 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 0 2 25
GAONA, Marisol 1.2 7 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 13 3 2 39
FROST, Allicitie 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 10
Totals 10 8 7 4 1 1 0 2 0 26 34 7 10 114

Marshall IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sydney Nester (W, 1-0) 7.0 5 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 28 28 4 9 108
Totals 5 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 28 28 4 9 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Portland State - Top of 1st PSU MAR
M. Thompson struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
E. Johansen grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2). 0 0
L. Riggenbac reached on an error by c. 0 0
N. Martinez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0

Marshall - Bottom of 1st PSU MAR
S. Bickel singled to shortstop (1-2). 0 0
S. Bickel stole second. 0 0
A. Coleman grounded out to p (2-2). 0 0
G. Chelemen singled to pitcher (1-1); S. Bickel advanced to third. 0 0
A.Owen popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
G. Chelemen advanced to second. 0 0
B. Feringa flied out to lf (2-1). 0 0

Portland State - Top of 2nd PSU MAR
E. Babbitt flied out to rf (3-2). 0 0
O. Dean grounded out to ss (2-0). 0 0
S. Nakoa-Chu grounded out to 3b (3-2). 0 0

Marshall - Bottom of 2nd PSU MAR
E. Allen walked (3-0). 0 0
L. Love hit by pitch (0-0); E. Allen advanced to second. 0 0
C. Michallas out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); L. Love advanced to second; E. Allen advanced to third. 0 0
B. Godfrey struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
S. Bickel flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Portland State - Top of 3rd PSU MAR
B. Noland struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
A. Cepeda struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
M. Thompson singled to third base, bunt. 0 0
E. Johansen singled to shortstop (2-0); M. Thompson advanced to second. 0 0
L. Riggenbac reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second (0-0); E. Johansen advanced to third; M.
Thompson scored, unearned. 1 0
N. Martinez grounded out to ss (3-2). 1 0

Marshall - Bottom of 3rd PSU MAR
A. Coleman grounded out to p (0-1). 1 0
G. Chelemen grounded out to 2b (3-2). 1 0
A.Owen popped up to 3b (1-1). 1 0

Portland State - Top of 4th PSU MAR
E. Babbitt grounded out to ss (0-1). 1 0
O. Dean grounded out to p (2-2). 1 0
S. Nakoa-Chu lined out to 1b (0-0). 1 0

Marshall - Bottom of 4th PSU MAR
S. Nakoa-Chu to p. 1 0
B. Rose. 1 0
B. Feringa walked (3-1). 1 0



B. Ulrich to dh for B. Feringa. 1 0
E. Allen singled to left field (2-1); B. Ulrich advanced to second. 1 0
L. Love grounded out to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-1); E. Allen advanced to second; B. Ulrich advanced to third. 1 0
C. Michallas reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-1); E. Allen advanced to third; B. Ulrich
out at home p to c. 1 0
C. Michallas advanced to third on an error by c; E. Allen scored, unearned. 1 1
B. Godfrey walked (3-1). 1 1
B. Godfrey advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
S. Bickel walked (3-1). 1 1
S. Nakoa-Chu to dh. 1 1
M. Gaona to p for B. Rose. 1 1
A. Crews to lf for A. Coleman. 1 1
A. Crews singled to right center, 2 RBI; S. Bickel advanced to third; B. Godfrey scored; C. Michallas scored. 1 3
A. Coleman to lf for A. Crews. 1 3
A. Coleman advanced to second. 1 3
G. Chelemen doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-2); A. Coleman scored; S. Bickel scored. 1 5
A.Owen reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); G. Chelemen out at third 3b unassisted. 1 5

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Portland State - Top of 5th PSU MAR
B. Feringa to dh for B. Ulrich. 1 5
B. Noland singled to left field (1-2). 1 5
A. Cepeda struck out swinging (1-2). 1 5
M. Thompson struck out looking (2-2). 1 5
E. Johansen grounded out to p (0-0). 1 5

Marshall - Bottom of 5th PSU MAR
B. Feringa singled to center field (0-1). 1 5
E. Allen reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by 2b (1-1); B. Feringa out at second
ss to 2b. 1 5
L. Love fouled out to 3b (1-1). 1 5
C. Michallas doubled to right center, RBI (3-2); E. Allen scored. 1 6
B. Godfrey fouled out to ss (0-2). 1 6

Portland State - Top of 6th PSU MAR
L. Riggenbac singled to left field (3-2). 1 6
L. Riggenbac advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 6
N. Martinez struck out looking (1-2). 1 6
E. Babbitt struck out looking (1-2). 1 6
L. Riggenbac advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 6
O. Dean struck out swinging (2-2). 1 6

Marshall - Bottom of 6th PSU MAR
S. Bickel singled to catcher, bunt (0-0). 1 6
A. Coleman singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); S. Bickel advanced to second. 1 6
G. Chelemen flied out to cf (2-2); S. Bickel advanced to third. 1 6
A. Coleman advanced to second. 1 6
A.Owen hit by pitch (2-0). 1 6
B. Feringa singled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0); A.Owen advanced to second; A. Coleman scored; S. Bickel
scored. 1 8
A. Frost to p for M. Gaona. 1 8
E. Holt to 1b for A.Owen. 1 8
E. Allen reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); B. Feringa out at second ss to 2b; E. Holt advanced to third. 1 8
L. Love grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 1 8

Portland State - Top of 7th PSU MAR
A.Owen to 1b for E. Holt. 1 8
S. Nakoa-Chu singled to center field (1-0). 1 8



B. Noland flied out to rf (0-2). 1 8
P. Lopez to cf for A. Cepeda. 1 8
P. Lopez flied out to rf (2-2). 1 8
M. Thompson grounded out to p (1-1). 1 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marshall - Bottom of 7th PSU MAR


